

April 10, 1972

NSV H-13-12

New Mexico 011 Conservation Commission Secretary-Director P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attention: Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr.

Wood, McShane & Thams+692, Ltd. Re: "M" State No. 60 Langlie Mattix Pool Lea County, New Mexico

and the second

Gentlemen:

Wood, McShane & Thams have received an Administrative Order NSL-529 for the drilling of New Mexico "M" State No. 60. The original Form C-102 showed the location to be 1335 feet from the north line and 10 feet from the east line of Section 30, Unit H, Township 22-S, Range 37-E, Lea County, New Mexico. It was necessary to move the original stake away from a tank at the water plant prior to spudding and the attached Form C-102 is therefore being filed to show the correct location.

It is understood that it will be necessary to obtain another NSL-529 for "M" State No. 60 subsequent to moving the location. Wood, McShane & Thams will appreciate very much another Administrative Order for this well.

Yours very truly,

WOOD-MCSHANE, INC., For Wood, McShane & Thams-692, Ltd.

R. D. Myrick

KDM:VC Attachment

011

cc: Mr. Joe Ramey

GAS WATER MINERALS

~		WELL LOCAT	O OIL CONSER	AGE DEDICA	ATION PL		EDETET ( Store 102 APR 12 1972	8
	D, MCSHANE	& THAMS	Lease	NEW MEXICO	STATE	"M"	VSER Well No.	
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Rang		County		Santa Fe COMM.	
н	30	22 SOUT	н.	37 EAST	<u> </u>		LEA	
Actual Footage Loca 1410	tion of Well;	North I	ine and	90 (**	t from the	EAST	line	
Ground Level Elev.	Producing For		Pool	<u> </u>		<b>I</b> EO21	Dedicated Acreage:	•
3382'	Queen e acreage dedica			<u>lie Matti</u>			Acres	-
interest an 3. If more tha dated by co	d royalty). n one lease of d ommunitization, u D No If ar	ifferent owners nitization, forco nower is "yes,"	nip is dedicated e-pooling.etc? type of consoli	to the well, dation	have the i	nterests of	hereof (both as to working all owners been consoli-	· ·
If answer is "no;" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if necessary.)								
					1		CERTIFICATION	- <del>51.</del> .
	TH. WA	CATION IS 0. AN NEW MEXIC NTER SOURCE 1 V& NW& 29-2	CO STATE "M' Well No. 2	•••	1410-	tained he best of m Mane	certify that the information con- irein is true and complete to the y knowledge and belief.	
	1 .			1	907	<b>K</b> . D. Position	Myrick	
				1	المعنى و		Leum Engineer	
	i i			) 		Wood,	McShane & Thams	
	in a statistica de la companya de la Companya de la companya de la company Companya de la companya de la company		• • •	   		Date 4-10-7		<u> </u>
			CIN	ERE		shown on	certify that the well location this plat was plotted from field pctual surveys_made_by-me-on:	
				1E OA 200	- avev	'under my Is true a	supervision, and that the same and correct to the best of my and belief.	
			1 20		>∥	<b></b>		_
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			MUA		Date Survey	еd Imber 19, 1971	
	- 1			W. Market			Professional Engineer	
							s W. West	
0 330 860 19	0 1220 1050 1000	2310 2040	2000 1500	1000 80		Contlicate (	No. 676	

## OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION P. O. BOX 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

April 13, 1972

Wood-McShane, Inc. P. O. Box 968 Monahans, Texas 79756

Attention: Mr. K. D. Myrick

## Re: Administrative Order NSL-529 "M" State Well No. 60

Gentlemen:

Please correct NSL-529 to reflect the following change in location:

"to be located 1410 feet from the North line and 90 feet from the East line of Section 30."

Very truly yours,

A. L. PORTER, Jr. Secretary-Director

ALP/GMH/dr cc: Oil Conservation Commission - Hobbs Oil & Gas Engineering - Hobbs State Land Office - Santa Fe